( HeH LAZONBY MART
CA101BL -01768 898313

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

LAZONBY MART, CUMBRIA
CA10 1BL

The Original and Foremost North of England
Mule Lamb Centre

Alston Moor Sale of

14,000
Mule Gimmer Lambs

2022 Champ/on Pen from Messrs Reed, Lands Farm (Kindly provided by Charlotte Rld/ey Photography)

Sale Wednesday 27" September 2023 at 9.30am

Lazonby Mart Tel 01768 898313
Auctioneer:- James Little 07872 840685
Auctioneer:- Mark Richardson 07950 454132
Fieldsman/Foreman:- Richard Hodgson 07786 955285

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



SALE OF

14,000
MULE GIMMER LAMBS

(Ex Swaledale Ewe by Bluefaced Leicester Ram)
Shown by Breeders Principally off Alston Moor, the Pennines and the Lakeland Fells

Lazonby Mart Holding Number - 08/161/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
Association for England And Wales
The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his sheep nor
the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print
out produced by the said equipment
Vendors
All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document and all
vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.
Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office
Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or
Fieldstaff

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any
withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to
sale
Please note all sheep left on the auction premises are done so at the owner/purchasers own risk, Harrison & Hetherington
cannot be held responsible for any death/injury sustained after the sale.

Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart
Treatment
All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.

Legend
O = Vaccinated for ORF
4/5/7/8/10 = Vaccinated with 4/5/7/8/10in 1 once  42/5%/72/8% /10% = Vaccinated with 4/5/7/8/10 in 1 twice

P! = Vaccinated for Pasteurella once P? = Vaccinated for Pasteurella twice
N = Member of the North of England Mule Sheep Association

The legend is believed to be correct. Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the Vendor.

Vendors who present less than 90% of the number entered may be restricted next year to
the number they present unless they notify the Mart beforehand

The mart opens at 3pm for the intake of show lambs
which Must remain overnight in the mart



NEMSA PRIZE SHOW
Judging Tuesday 26t September at 4.30pm (Lambs to be penned by 4pm) — Pens of 10
All Show Lambs to be tagged with NEMSA logo

Show Lambs must be bona fide sold to receive the prize money

CHAMPION — The William Armstrong Memorial Cup

1st £150 & 6 Bags of I’Ansons Feed
2nd £100 & 5 Bags of I’Ansons Feed
3d £80 & 4 Bags of I’Ansons Feed
4th £60 & 3 Bags of I’Ansons Feed
5th £40 & 2 Bags of I’Ansons Feed
6th £20 & 1 Bags of I'’Ansons Feed

Kindly sponsored by:
Livestock Scanning — L A Smith

Katy Edgars Outside Catering

e \‘.
BURROW&

Q Aspat ria . RUTTER-ARMSTRONG
Farmers 2 AW.Jenkinson N —

FOREST PRODUCTS

I’Anson
d@&d /87(020 OQuality Feeds

Judges:- Anthony Spencer & Thomas Hird
Referee:- TBC

The Late Jonty Stalker Memorial Perpetual trophy
will be awarded to the best consignment of 60 or more Mule Gimmer Lambs (open to all vendors)

I
MartsthcHeart
Kindly sponsored by



NO LOTS OF LESS THAN 10 SHEEP TO BE SOLD AT THIS SALE

5% of the vendors at both the beginning and end of the sale, who present their lambs, will be

Pen No

1-9
10-12
13-18
19-27
28-30
31-38
39-48
49-54
55-60

61-86
87-91
92-93

94-101
102-108
109-115
116-127
128-147
148-159

160-165
166-170
171-177
178-187
188-198
199-205
206-228

229-237
238-244
245-251

252-256

257-260

z =z =z Zz =2

Flock No

UK106636
UK102367
UK101827
UK106302

UK107282
UK104015
UK106583
UK101875

UK107570
UK102026
UK113881

UK101889
UK103138
UK102052
UK102520
UK110107
UK107279

UK111034
UK106592
UK103748
UK106650
UK106594
UK106582
uK102417

UK107575
UK111028
UK102295
UK443933
UK116840

FA No

43925
4887

28893

41186

13331

50939
3947

34640

12610

27802
10134

28828

29659

12701
33544
10390
32739

32647
33183
21213
32611

penned in the middle in 2024

A Block

WD&B Thompson, East Unthank Farm, Haltwhistle

M/s Teasdale, Low Side, Troutbeck
HJ Bell & Son, The Breaks, Irthington

Devonport Farms, Blakelaw Farm, Hexham footvax

C Purdham, Kurburn, Langwathby

M/s Martin, Hesleywell, Ninebanks

M/s Elliott Bros., Harbour Flatt, Murton

HL Whitfield & Son, Batey Shield, Kellah

G&C Neve & Son, Haining House Farm, Lambley
Alley A

JF Edgar, Castle Nook, Alston Moor

AJ Stainton, Croglin Fells, Croglin

AER&SE Armstrong, Eden Park, Kirkoswald
Alley B

M&A Donald, Denton Mains, Brampton

G&J Hope, Sykeside, Knock

W&J Raine, Randalholme, Alston Moor Footvax
M/s Kilnstown Farms Ltd, Kilnstown

SJ&JM Brown, Bow Hall, Dufton

TR&KM Wallace, Farney Shields, Ninebanks
Alley C

D&V Hill, Whitewall, Great Asby

AJ Dupuy, High Burnfoot, Haltwhistle

M/s Westgarth, Whitestone, Helton

WM&C Wallace, Gapshields, Brampton

F&M Moore & Son, Highside, Kellah

TW Wigham & Sons, Cold Shields, Coanwood
HR&MA Ivinson & Sons, Hole House, Ousby
Alley E

Messrs Moore, Softley Farm, Alston Moor
J&FJ Edmondson, Low Snab, Newlands

WIJ Wilson, Gill Head Farm, Troutbeck
MTP&SD Wills, Fawcett Park Farm, Dufton
GT Birkett Ltd, Lonscale, Threlkeld

210
60
120
220
50
190
220
120
120

650
120
60

170
150
150
280
500
310

140
120
150
250
250
200
680

220
150
150
150
200

0 10%

0 10?

82

10?

102

0 10%

10

0 10?

10?

72

10?

0 10?

10?

42
10%

o O O O O

PZ

PZ

PZ
PZ
PZ

PZ

PZ

PZ

PZ

PZ

PZ

PZ



261-280
281-284
285-287
288-290

291-296
297-300
301-307
308-314
315-318

321-327

328-340
341-344
345-351

352-363

364-373

374-
375a&b

AE
F-J

376-380
381-393
394-408
409-412
413-425
426-428
429-432
433-435

436-439
440-465

UK106640
UK110964
UK117606
UK107579

UK101965
UK107585
UK108301
UK102119
UK118536

UK111786

UK103039
UK119173
UK102035

UK107278
UK102307

UK103043

UK106957
UK102420

UK440813
UK102334
UK102328
UK111102
UK110624
UK109665
UK101777
UK103849

UK102045
UK106658

34134
60704

46370

44764

8233

65005
50841

18558

33103

13316

30359

7718

15126
46980
44831
41230

28905

34631
25514

Alley F

J Lee, Morley Hill, Whitfield

MAR&J Crocker, Townend Farm, Johnby
RM&AE Todd, Eden Park, Renwick

JJ Raine, Thornhope, Slaggyford

Alley G

V&R Edmondson, Manesty Farm, Borrowdale
PM&P Smith, Parson Shield, Alston Moor
M/s Raine, Old Parks, Kirkoswald

KW Philipson, Glebe Farm, Kirkland

WM Reed & Sons, Lands Farm, Westgate
Alley H

A Wood, Moffat Cottage, Alston Moor

Alley |

GR Wharton & Sons, Keisley, Murton

G Dover, Low Burnlaw, Whitfield

GW&C Athey & Son, Lovelady Shields, Alston Moor
Alley J

D Dover, Park House, Mohope

W&I Coulthard & Son, Davyagill, Croglin

M/s Swinbank, Brow Farm, Dufton

Alley JA

Milescott Farm Partnership, Allendale

JM Thompson, Town Foot, Melmerby
Alley K

Burrow & Rutter Armstrong, Langwathby Hall
CW&Y Dixon, Haresceugh Castle, Renwick
R&R Raine, Outhwaite, Renwick

T Noble, Mellgates, Winskill

JF&ML Wilkin, The Slack, Ainstable

TA Hall, Nether Harsley Farm, Ninebanks
L Smith & Co, Roachburn, Tindale Fell

JW Twentyman, Applegarth

Inside Pens

M/s Harrison, Coatlith Hill, Alston Moor
J&M Fisher, Reaygarth, Brampton

500
100
50
80

160
80
200
160
100

140

320
90
190

300
225

60

120
120

100
280
350
80
290
60
100
60

80
420

102

102

82

10?

10?

72

102

PZ
PZ

P2

PZ
PZ

PZ

PZ

PZ

PZ

PZ

P2

PZ

PZ



466-481
482-508
509-511
512-515
516-522
523-527
528-534

541-553
554-559
560-564
565-571
572-577
578-581
582-586
587-588

=z =z =z Z2 =2

UK107576
UK102057
UK102586
UK113031
UK102060
UK100958
UK103424

UK103165
UK107581
UK102024
UK107583
UK103964
UK102325
UK106632
UK103836

FORTHCOMING MULE GIMMER LAMB SALES AT THIS CENTRE

32012
22646
15993
32500
28677
29566
29229

22375
21719
18248
43929
14460
28423
10395
33646

Alley LM N O

WH&I Watson, Sanders Close, Alston Moor

T Carrick & Son, High Crossgill Farm, Alston Moor
RI&VA Telford, High Park Foot, Roadhead

A&C lvinson, Sandwick Farm, Ousby

GA&DE Thompson, How Burn, Alston Moor

M/s Johnston, Horsemoor Hill, Uldale

PL&J Dawson, The Lodge, Jenkin Cragg

SECOND PENNING

TE Clarke, Howgill Castle, Milburn

J Reed, The Knarr, Alston Moor

JG Thirlwall, Quarry Farm, Croglin

P Staley, Broadmea, Alston Moor
DE&AM Hodgson, Green Farm, Shap

RJ Bell, Scarrowmanwick, Croglin

JW Smith-Jackson, High Town, Melkridge
Messrs Johnson, Oddendale, Shap

400
650
80
100
150
120
150

320
130
100
180
120
80

100
45

Sale of Mule Gimmer Lambs. Sale of Breeding Sheep of All Classes

Wednesday 11t October
Sale of Mule Gimmer Lambs.
(Entries close 10 a.m. Monday 2™ October)

Wednesday 25 October

also Bluefaced Leicester Rams & Females & Other Breed Rams

(Entries close 10 a.m. Monday 16" October)

10?
10?

72
10

82

10?

82

82
10?

PZ

PZ
PZ

PZ
42

PZ
PZ
PZ






HeH l

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

THE UK'S LEADING LIVESTOCK
MARKETING COMPANY

EIGHT SALE CENTRES

PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK

OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP
TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES & EVENTS
PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS

ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING

01228 406200 @ t@
BORDERWAY MART, CARLISLE, CUMBRIA CA1 2RS M MartEye




