

LAZONBY MART

CA10 1BL - 01768 898313

LAZONBY MART, CUMBRIA CA10 1BL

The Original and Foremost North of England
Mule Lamb Centre
Alston Moor Sale of
14,000

Mule Gimmer Lambs



2022 Champion Pen from Messrs Reed, Lands Farm (Kindly provided by Charlotte Ridley Photography)

Sale Wednesday 27th September 2023 at 9.30am

Lazonby Mart Tel 01768 898313
Auctioneer:- James Little 07872 840685
Auctioneer:- Mark Richardson 07950 454132
Fieldsman/Foreman:- Richard Hodgson 07786 955285

operated by

SALE OF 14,000 MULE GIMMER LAMBS

(Ex Swaledale Ewe by Bluefaced Leicester Ram)
Shown by Breeders Principally off Alston Moor, the Pennines and the Lakeland Fells

Lazonby Mart Holding Number - 08/161/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
Association for England And Wales

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

Vendors

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office

Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or

Fieldstaff

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to

Please note all sheep left on the auction premises are done so at the owner/purchasers own risk, Harrison & Hetherington cannot be held responsible for any death/injury sustained after the sale.

Bio-Security

Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

Treatment

All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.

Legend

O = Vaccinated for ORF

4/5/7/8/10 = Vaccinated with 4/5/7/8/10 in 1 once P^1 = Vaccinated for Pasteurella once P^2 = Vaccinated for Pasteurella twice P^2 = Vaccinated with 4/5/7/8/10 in 1 twice P^2 = Vaccinated for Pasteurella twice

The legend is believed to be correct. Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the Vendor.

Vendors who present less than 90% of the number entered may be restricted next year to the number they present unless they notify the Mart beforehand

The mart opens at 3pm for the intake of show lambs which <u>Must</u> remain overnight in the mart

NEMSA PRIZE SHOW

Judging Tuesday 26th September at 4.30pm (Lambs to be penned by 4pm) - Pens of 10

All Show Lambs to be tagged with NEMSA logo

Show Lambs must be bona fide sold to receive the prize money

CHAMPION - The William Armstrong Memorial Cup

1 st	£150 & 6 Bags of I'Ansons Feed
2 nd	£100 & 5 Bags of l'Ansons Feed
3 rd	£80 & 4 Bags of I'Ansons Feed
4 th	£60 & 3 Bags of I'Ansons Feed
5 th	£40 & 2 Bags of I'Ansons Feed
6 th	£20 & 1 Bags of l'Ansons Feed

Kindly sponsored by:

Livestock Scanning - L A Smith

Katy Edgars Outside Catering











Judges:- Anthony Spencer & Thomas Hird

Referee:- TBC

The Late Jonty Stalker Memorial Perpetual trophy

will be awarded to the best consignment of 60 or more Mule Gimmer Lambs (open to all vendors)



Kindly sponsored by the pulse of the rural commu

NO LOTS OF LESS THAN 10 SHEEP TO BE SOLD AT THIS SALE

5% of the vendors at both the beginning and end of the sale, who present their lambs, will be penned in the middle in 2024

Pen No		Flock No	FA No					
				A Block				
1-9	N	UK106636	43925	WD&B Thompson, East Unthank Farm, Haltwhistle	210	Ο	10 ²	
10-12	N	UK102367	4887	M/s Teasdale, Low Side, Troutbeck	60		7	P^2
13-18	N	UK101827		HJ Bell & Son, The Breaks, Irthington	120	О	7 ²	
19-27		UK106302	28893	Devonport Farms, Blakelaw Farm, Hexham footvax	220	0	7	P^2
28-30				C Purdham, Kurburn, Langwathby	50	0	10 ²	
31-38		UK107282	41186	M/s Martin, Hesleywell, Ninebanks	190		8	
39-48		UK104015	13331	M/s Elliott Bros., Harbour Flatt, Murton	220		8 ²	
49-54	N	UK106583	50939	HL Whitfield & Son, Batey Shield, Kellah	120		10²	
55-60	N	UK101875	3947	G&C Neve & Son, Haining House Farm, Lambley	120		10²	
				Alley A				
61-86	N	UK107570	34640	JF Edgar, Castle Nook, Alston Moor	650	О	10²	
87-91	N	UK102026		AJ Stainton, Croglin Fells, Croglin	120		10	
92-93		UK113881		AE&SE Armstrong, Eden Park, Kirkoswald	60	Ο	10²	
				Alley B				
94-101	N	UK101889	12610	M&A Donald, Denton Mains, Brampton	170		10²	
102-108		UK103138		G&J Hope, Sykeside, Knock	150		7	P^2
109-115	N	UK102052	27802	W&J Raine, Randalholme, Alston Moor <i>Footvax</i>	150		7 ²	
116-127	N	UK102520	10134	M/s Kilnstown Farms Ltd, Kilnstown	280	О	7	P^2
128-147		UK110107		SJ&JM Brown, Bow Hall, Dufton	500	Ο	7 ²	P^2
148-159		UK107279	28828	TR&KM Wallace, Farney Shields, Ninebanks	310		4	P^2
				Alley C				
160-165	N	UK111034	29659	D&V Hill, Whitewall, Great Asby	140		7	P^2
166-170	N	UK106592		AJ Dupuy, High Burnfoot, Haltwhistle	120	О	7	Р
171-177		UK103748		M/s Westgarth, Whitestone, Helton	150		10²	
178-187		UK106650	12701	WM&C Wallace, Gapshields, Brampton	250	0	7	P^2
188-198	N	UK106594	33544	F&M Moore & Son, Highside, Kellah	250	0	10²	
199-205		UK106582	10390	TW Wigham & Sons, Cold Shields, Coanwood	200		7	P^2
206-228		UK102417	32739	HR&MA Ivinson & Sons, Hole House, Ousby	680	Ο	7	P^2
				Alley E				
229-237	N	UK107575	32647	Messrs Moore, Softley Farm, Alston Moor	220	Ο	10²	
238-244	N	UK111028	33183	J&FJ Edmondson, Low Snab, Newlands	150	О	7	P^2
245-251	N	UK102295	21213	WJ Wilson, Gill Head Farm, Troutbeck	150	Ο	4 ²	
252-256	N	UK443933	32611	MTP&SD Wills, Fawcett Park Farm, Dufton	150	О	10²	
257-260	N	UK116840		GT Birkett Ltd, Lonscale, Threlkeld	200	Ο	7	P^2

Alley F

					- 1				
261-2	280	N	UK106640	34134	J Lee, Morley Hill, Whitfield	500	Ο	7	P^2
281-2	284	N	UK110964	60704	MA&J Crocker, Townend Farm, Johnby	100	Ο	7	P^2
285-2	287		UK117606		RM&AE Todd, Eden Park, Renwick	50		10²	
288-2	90	N	UK107579	46370	JJ Raine, Thornhope, Slaggyford	80		7	P^2
					Alley G				
291-2	296	N	UK101965	44764	V&R Edmondson, Manesty Farm, Borrowdale	160	Ο	7 ²	
297-3	300	N	UK107585		PM&P Smith, Parson Shield, Alston Moor	80		10	
301-3	307	N	UK108301	8233	M/s Raine, Old Parks, Kirkoswald	200		7	P^2
308-3	314		UK102119	65005	KW Philipson, Glebe Farm, Kirkland	160		7	P^2
315-3	318	N	UK118536	50841	WM Reed & Sons, Lands Farm, Westgate	100	Ο	8 ²	
					Alley H				
321-3	327		UK111786		A Wood, Moffat Cottage, Alston Moor	140		10²	
					Alley I				
328-3	340	N	UK103039	18558	GR Wharton & Sons, Keisley, Murton	320	Ο	8 ²	
341-3	344		UK119173		G Dover, Low Burnlaw, Whitfield	90		8	
345-3	351		UK102035	33103	GW&C Athey & Son, Lovelady Shields, Alston Moor	190		10²	
					Alley J				
352-3	363		UK107278		D Dover, Park House, Mohope	300		7	Р
364-3	373	N	UK102307	13316	W&I Coulthard & Son, Davygill, Croglin	225		7	P^2
3 ⁻ 375a	74- &b	N	UK103043	30359	M/s Swinbank, Brow Farm, Dufton	60	0	7	P^2
					Alley JA				
,	A-E		UK106957		Milescott Farm Partnership, Allendale	120		8 ²	
	F-J		UK102420	7718	JM Thompson, Town Foot, Melmerby	120		7	P^2
					Alley K				
376-3	380	N	UK440813		Burrow & Rutter Armstrong, Langwathby Hall	100	Ο	7	P^2
381-3	393	N	UK102334	15126	CW&Y Dixon, Haresceugh Castle, Renwick	280		10²	
394-4	108	N	UK102328	46980	R&R Raine, Outhwaite, Renwick	350	Ο	7	P^2
409-4	112		UK111102	44831	T Noble, Mellgates, Winskill	80			
413-4	125	N	UK110624	41230	JF&ML Wilkin, The Slack, Ainstable	290			P^2
426-4	128		UK109665		TA Hall, Nether Harsley Farm, Ninebanks	60	Ο	7 ²	
429-4	132	N	UK101777	28905	L Smith & Co, Roachburn, Tindale Fell	100	Ο	7	P^2
433-4	135		UK103849		JW Twentyman, Applegarth	60		7	
					Inside Pens				
436-4	139	N	UK102045	34631	M/s Harrison, Coatlith Hill, Alston Moor	80		7	P²
440-4	165	N	UK106658	25514	J&M Fisher, Reaygarth, Brampton	420		10 ²	

Alley L M N O

466-481	Ν	UK107576	32012	WH&I Watson, Sanders Close, Alston Moor	400	Ο	10^{2}	
482-508	N	UK102057	22646	T Carrick & Son, High Crossgill Farm, Alston Moor	650	Ο	10²	
509-511	N	UK102586	15993	RI&VA Telford, High Park Foot, Roadhead	80		7	P^2
512-515	N	UK113031	32500	A&C Ivinson, Sandwick Farm, Ousby	100		7 ²	
516-522	N	UK102060	28677	GA&DE Thompson, How Burn, Alston Moor	150	Ο	10	
523-527		UK100958	29566	M/s Johnston, Horsemoor Hill, Uldale	120	Ο	7	P^2
528-534	N	UK103424	29229	PL&J Dawson, The Lodge, Jenkin Cragg	150	Ο	8 ²	P^2
				SECOND PENNING				
541-553		UK103165	22375	TE Clarke, Howgill Castle, Milburn	320	Ο	10²	
554-559	N	UK107581	21719	J Reed, The Knarr, Alston Moor	130		8 ²	
560-564	N	UK102024	18248	JG Thirlwall, Quarry Farm, Croglin	100		7	P^2
565-571	N	UK107583	43929	P Staley, Broadmea, Alston Moor	180		8 ²	4 ²
572-577		UK103964	14460	DE&AM Hodgson, Green Farm, Shap	120	Ο	10²	
578-581	N	UK102325	28423	RJ Bell, Scarrowmanwick, Croglin	80		7	P^2
582-586	N	UK106632	10395	JW Smith-Jackson, High Town, Melkridge	100	Ο	7	P^2
587-588	N	UK103836	33646	Messrs Johnson, Oddendale, Shap	45	О	7	P^2

FORTHCOMING MULE GIMMER LAMB SALES AT THIS CENTRE

Wednesday 11th October

Sale of Mule Gimmer Lambs. (Entries close 10 a.m. Monday 2nd October)

Wednesday 25th October

Sale of Mule Gimmer Lambs. Sale of Breeding Sheep of All Classes also Bluefaced Leicester Rams & Females & Other Breed Rams (Entries close 10 a.m. Monday 16th October)

NOTES



THE UK'S LEADING LIVESTOCK MARKETING COMPANY

- **EIGHT SALE CENTRES**
- PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK
- OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP
- TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
- SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES & EVENTS
- **PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS**
- ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING









